
Babcock &Wiicox nese.,cn .ao oeveiopmeet oivisica

P.O. Box 1260, Lynchburg, Va. 24505

Telephone: (804) 384-5111

May 21, 1979

Mr. Jerome Saltzman, Chief
Antitrust and Indemnity Group
Office of Nuclear Reactor Regulation
U. S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission
'4ashington, D. C. 20555

Dear Mr. Saltzman:

This is to forward the requested signed copies of Amendment number 1 to
indemnity agreement G-2 and Amendment number 19 to indemnity agreement
B-8.

< ,.

U
A. F. Olsen

AFO:ccf

Attachment (s)

2048 $44

I
(?)/0

S1|
The Babcock & Wilcox Company / Establisned 1867 9905290%77 (



/

[[ "%r ,g UNITED STATES
_ [5 NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION

.[ 'h. ),. g
WASHINGTON, D. C. 20555,

's, #%dE /f%, s
....*

Docket No. 70-824

AMENDMENT TO INDEMNITY AGREEMENT NO. G-2

AMENDMENT N0. 1

Effective May 1,1979, Indemnity Agreement No. G-2, between The Babcock
and Wilcox Company and the Nuclear Regulatory Commission, dated August 1,
1977, is hereby amended as follows:

The amount "$140.000,000" is deleted wherever it appears and
the amount "$160,000,000" is substituted therefor.

The amount "$108,500,000" is deleted wherever it appears and
the amount "$124,000,000" is substituted therefor.

The amount "$31,500,000" is deleted wherever it appears and
the amount "$36,000,000" is substituted therefor.

Item 2a of the Attachment to the indemnity agreement is deleted in its
entirety and the following substituted therefor:

Item 2 - Amount of financial protection

a. $140,000,000 (From 12:01 a.m., August 1, 1977, to
12 midnight, April 30, 1979,
inclusive)

$160,000,000 (From 12:01 a.m., May 1, 1979)

FOR THE UNITED STATES NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION

_ M
Jerome Saltzman, Chief
Antitrust & Indemnity aroup
Office of Nuclear Reactor Regulation

Accepted d44/ [[ ,1979

0/

By

THE BABCOCK AND WIL @K COMPANY



[ **
3' UNITED STATES

f '
NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMl! 910N

j WASHINGTON, D. C. 20555,

t% , !

%, . . . .' . f

Docket Nos. 50-13, 50-99
50-191, 50-200

AMENDMENT TO INDEMNITY AGREEMENT NO. B-8

AMENDMENT N0. 19

Effective May 1,1979, Indemnity Agreement No. B-8, between Babcock &
Wilcox Company and the Atomic Energy Commission, dated December 8,1961,
as accr ded, is herety further amended as follows:

The amount '$140,000,000" is deleted wherever it appears and
the amount '$160,000,000" is substituted therefor.

The amount "$108,500,000" is deleted wherever it appears and
the amount "$124,000,000" is substituted therefor.

The amount "$31,500,000" is deleted wherever it appears and
the amount "$36,000,000" is substituted therefor.

FOR THE UNITED STATES,_@ CLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION

ra c
Jerome Saltzman, Chi
Antitrust & Indemni j Group
Office of Nuclear Reactor Regulation

Accepted bLw /4 1979,

' $ '
/

By "(j j 8 54 6BABC0CK & WILC0X CO U NY
.>


